OP \$40.00 3323066

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699300

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Future POS, LLC		12/31/2021	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Shift4 Payments, LLC	
Street Address:	2202 North Irving Street	
City:	Allentown	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	18109	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3323066	FUTURE POS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9735302225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9735302025

Email: trademarks@csglaw.com

Correspondent Name: Peter Nussbaum
Address Line 1: One Boland Drive

Address Line 2: Chiesa Shahinian & Giantomasi PC
Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter Nussbaum
SIGNATURE:	/Peter Nussbaum/
DATE SIGNED:	01/03/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment - Future POS and Shift4 Payments (002)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0225

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") made this 31st day of December, 2021, by and between Future POS, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company with a business address of 1737 N. Main Street Ext., Butler, Pennsylvania 16001 ("Assignor") and Shift4 Payments, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with a business address of 2202 North Irving Street, Allentown, Pennsylvania 18109 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor is owner of all right, title and interest, including common law rights, in and to United States Trademark Registration No. 3,323,066 for the mark FUTURE POS in Class 9 for Computer software for use in database management, namely point of sale; computer software for use in database management, namely point of sale, that may be downloaded from a global computer network (hereinafter the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in and to the Mark to Assignee, and Assignee has agreed to acquire all rights in and to the Mark, including any and all common law rights in and to said Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Mark, together with (i) all of the goodwill symbolized by said Mark; and (ii) the right to recover damages and profits and all other remedies for past and future infringements of the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

RECORDED: 01/03/2022

Name: Jordan Frankel

Title: Authorized Representative